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Upper-Division UCA Core Courses Available to Non-Majors 

The following are upper-division courses listed in the Undergraduate Bulletin which do not have course prerequisites outside the lower-division UCA Core and do not require special 
consent to enroll. If a course fulfills two areas of the UCA Core, the additional area is listed in the + column. 

Critical Inquiry (I) Courses 
Critical Inquiry (I) Prerequisite(s) + 
CHIN 3300 Advanced Chinese Grammar I CHIN 2320 C 
COMM 3311 Evolution of Rhetorical Theory COMM 1300  
ECON 3302 Intermediate Macroeconomics ECON 2320, 2321 C 
FACS 3372 Personal & Family Finance  R 
FREN 3300 Advanced Grammar & 

Composition I 
FREN 2320 and 
passing scores on 
proficiency tests in 
FREN 2320, or 
departmental 
placement 

C 

FREN 3303 Advanced Grammar & 
Composition II 

FREN 2320 C 

FREN 3312 French Civilization FREN 2320 D 
GERM 3303 Advanced Composition & 

Conversation II 
GERM 2320 C 

GERM 3320 Introduction to German Literature GERM 2320 D 
H ED 3320 Epidemiological Research    
HIST 3340 Introduction to American Indian 

History: 1500-Present 
  

HIST 3353 African-American History Before 
1868 

  

HIST 3354 African-American History, 1868 to 
Present 

  

HIST 3381 American Military History   
HIST 4301 American Environmental History  R 
HIST 4302 History of Witchcraft   C 
HIST 4308 Gender in American History  C 
HIST 4322 Early National History, 1783-1848   
HIST 4327 The American West   
HIST 4333 United States Immigration & 

Ethnic History from Colonial 
Times to Present 

 C 

Critical Inquiry (I) Prerequisite(s) + 
HIST 4335 Diplomatic History of the United 

States 
 C 

HIST 4336 Work, Wealth, & Power in United 
States History 

  

HIST 4338 American History through Film   
HIST 4340 Emergence of Modern America, 

1877-1920 
  

HIST 4345 The South to 1865  C 
HIST 4346 The South since 1865   
HIST 4350 America in Depression & War, 

1920-1960 
  

HIST 4355 Role of Arkansas in the Nation   
HIST 4358 Recent American History   
HIST 4359 Civil Rights Movement History  C 
HIST 4386 The War in the Pacific, 1931 - 

1945 
 D 

ILS 3380 History & Principles of the Liberal 
Arts 

60 hours completed, 
junior standing 

R 

KPED 3382 Biomechanics PHYS 1400 / CHEM 
1402 / 1450 with a 
C or higher 

 

LALS 3300 Topics in Latin American & Latino 
Studies  

 D 

PHIL 3300 Greek & Roman Philosophy   C 
PHIL 3320 Ethics   R 
PHIL 3325 Political Philosophy  R 
PHIL 3380 Philosophy of Science   C 
PSCI 3305 United Nations & International 

Politics 
PSCI 1330, 2300  

PSCI 3371 Political Theory II PSCI 1330, 2315 R 
PSCI 4300 Constitutional Law PSCI 1330  
PSCI 4301 Civil Liberties PSCI 1330  



Updated 2016-02-22 Page 2 

Critical Inquiry (I) Prerequisite(s) + 
PSCI 4307 Political Ethics PSCI 1330, 2315 R 
PSCI 4331 American Political Theory PSCI 1330, 2315 R 
PSCI 4334 The American Presidency PSCI 1330  
PSYC 4305 Judgment & Decision-Making PSYC 1300 C 
RELG 3301 Theories & Methods in Religious 

Studies 
 C 

RELG 3340 Religion, Science, & Technology   C 
SPAN 3300 Advanced Grammar & 

Composition 
SPAN 2320 and 
passing scores on 
proficiency tests in 
SPAN 2320, or 
departmental 
placement 

C 

WRTG 3390 Discourse Analysis  WRTG 1320 R 

Diversity (D) Courses 
Diversity (D) Prerequisite(s) + 
ECON 4335 International Trade ECON 2320, 2321  
ENGL 3325 Advanced Readings in World 

Literature 
ENGL 2305 / 2306  

FREN 3312 French Civilization FREN 2320 I 
FREN 3315 Issues of Cultural Identity in the 

Francophone World 
FREN 2320 R 

GERM 3300 Advanced Composition & 
Composition I 

GERM 2320 C 

GERM 3312 German Civilization GERM 2320 C 
GERM 3320 Introduction to German Literature GERM 2320 I 
H ED 3305 Human Sexuality H ED 1320 / 2200  
H ED 4395 Health Concerns: Women    
H SC 3320 Legal & Ethical Issues in 

Addiction 
  

HIST 3303 Asian Civilization I   
HIST 3304 Asian Civilization II   
HIST 3360 Pre-Colonial African History   
HIST 3365 Modern African History   
HIST 4306 Atlantic Slave Trade    
HIST 4328 Modern Latin America    

Diversity (D) Prerequisite(s) + 
HIST 4343 History of Mexico    
HIST 4365 History of Imperialism: A Review 

of World Colonial Systems 
  

HIST 4381 Modern China   
HIST 4383 Modern Japan   
HIST 4386 The War in the Pacific, 1931 - 

1945 
 I 

KPED 4395 Sport in American Society Junior or senior 
classification 

 

LALS 3300 Topics in Latin American & 
Latino Studies  

 I 

LING 3325 Sociolinguistics WRTG 1320  
MCOM 3301 Media Law & Ethics MCOM 1300 R 
MSIT 3310 Learning & Development   R 
MUS 3302 Music History I MUS 1340 C 
NUTR 4395 Nutrition Contemporary Issues NUTR 1300  
PHIL 3340 Critical Theories of Race   R 
PHIL 3345 Feminist Philosophy   R 
PHIL 3352 Asian Philosophy & Religion   C 
RELG 3325 Buddhism   R 
RELG 3330 Religion & Gender   R 
RELG 3335 Judaism   R 
RELG 3345 African American Religious 

Thought  
  

SOC 3310 Racial & Ethnic Relations SOC 1300 R 
SOC 3361 Gender Roles  SOC 1300 R 
WRTG 4320 Intercultural Rhetoric & Writing WRTG 1320  

Communication (C) Courses 
Communication (C) Prerequisite(s) + 
CHIN 3300 Advanced Chinese Grammar I CHIN 2320 I 
ECON 3302 Intermediate Macroeconomics ECON 2320, 2321 I 
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Communication (C) Prerequisite(s) + 
FREN 3300 Advanced Grammar & 

Composition I 
FREN 2320 and 
passing scores on 
proficiency tests in 
FREN 2320, or 
departmental 
placement 

I 

FREN 3303 Advanced Grammar & 
Composition II 

FREN 2320 I 

GERM 3300 Advanced Composition & 
Conversation I 

GERM 2320 D 

GERM 3303 Advanced Composition & 
Conversation II 

GERM 2320 I 

GERM 3312 German Civilization GERM 2320 D 
H ED 3300 Health Education Methods & 

Materials 
H ED 1320 / 2200  

HIST 4302 History of Witchcraft  I 
HIST 4308 Gender in American History  I 
HIST 4333 United States Immigration & 

Ethnic History from Colonial 
Times to Present 

 I 

HIST 4335 Diplomatic History of the United 
States 

 I 

HIST 4345 The South to 1865  I 
HIST 4359 Civil Rights Movement History  I 
INSU 4320 Corporate Risk Management Junior status   
LING 4330 Educational Linguistics WRTG 1320  
MGMT 4348 Advanced Organizational 

Behavior 
MGMT 3340 / 2341  

MSIT 4325 Disciplinary Literacy   
MUS 3302 Music History I MUS 1340 D 
PHIL 3300 Greek & Roman Philosophy  I 
PHIL 3352 Asian Philosophy & Religion  D 
PHIL 3380 Philosophy of Science  I 
PSYC 4305 Judgment & Decision-Making PSYC 1300 I 
RELG 3301 Theories & Methods in Religious 

Studies 
 I 

RELG 3340 Religion, Science, & Technology  I 

Communication (C) Prerequisite(s) + 
SPAN 3300 Advanced Grammar & 

Composition 
SPAN 2320 and 
passing scores on 
proficiency tests in 
SPAN 2320, or 
departmental 
placement 

I 

WRTG 3310 Technical Writing WRTG 1320 and at 
least junior standing 

 

Responsible Living (R) Courses 
Responsible Living (R) Prerequisite(s) + 
ACCT 3326 Fraud Examination   
ECON 3310 Public Finance ECON 2320, 2321  
ECON 3330 Environmental Economics  ECON 1310 or 

equivalent 
 

FACS 3372 Personal & Family Finance    I 
FINA 3350 Personal Financial Planning    
FREN 3315 Issues of Cultural Identity in the 

Francophone World 
FREN 2320 D 

H ED 3301 Theoretical Bases of Health 
Education 

H ED 1320 / 2200  

HIST 3320 History of Christianity I    
HIST 3321 History of Christianity II    
HIST 4301 American Environmental History  I 
ILS 3380 History & Principles of the Liberal 

Arts 
60 hours completed, 
junior standing 

I 

MCOM 3301 Media Law & Ethics MCOM 1300 D 
MIS 3321 Managing Systems & 

Technology  
  

MSIT 3310 Learning & Development   D 
PHIL 3320 Ethics   I 
PHIL 3325 Political Philosophy  I 
PHIL 3340 Critical Theories of Race   D 
PHIL 3345 Feminist Philosophy   D 
PSCI 3370 Political Theory I PSCI 1330, 2315  
PSCI 3371 Political Theory II PSCI 1330, 2315 I 
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Responsible Living (R) Prerequisite(s) + 
PSCI 4307 Political Ethics PSCI 1330, 2315 I 
PSCI 4331 American Political Theory PSCI 1330, 2315 I 
PSYC 3305 Health Psychology PSYC 1300  
PSYC 3306 Positive Psychology PSYC 1300  
RELG 3325 Buddhism   D 
RELG 3330 Religion & Gender   D 
RELG 3335 Judaism   D 
SOC 3310 Racial & Ethnic Relations SOC 1300 D 
SOC 3361 Gender Roles SOC 1300 D 
WRTG 3390 Discourse Analysis  WRTG 1320 I 

Capstone (Z) Courses 
Capstone (Z) Prerequisite(s) 
ENGL 4335 Senior Seminar  
PHIL 4310 Great Works in Philosophy  
PHIL 4340 The Meaning of Life   
RELG 4320 Contemporary Religious Thought   
RELG 4325 Postmodern Theology   
WRTG 4308 Writing for Change WRTG 1320 and at 

least junior standing 
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